1 11.01.21 en / 335A
	 Safety Technique
•	 According to
	 -	 Performance Level (PL) e and category 4 to EN ISO 13849-1: 2008
	 -	 Safety Integrity Level (SIL 3) to IEC/EN 61508
•	 Safety radio transmission
•	 Radio receiver for:
	 -	 Radio controlled enabling switch

The safety relevant data of the complete system has to be
determined by the manufacturer of the system.
	 Ordering Example
BI 6910 ._ _ /0_ MF9 _ _
				    Special behaviour:
				    001):	 for enabling switch at command- or
					     function mode with max. 8
					     functions (F1-F8) on 6 outputs of
					     1 receiver
				    01:	 Special version for enabling switch
					     at function mode with max. 8
					     functions (F2-F9) on 6 outputs of
					     1 receiver
				    10:	 max. 10 functions on 6 outputs
					     of 1 receiver
				    11:	 Pairs of 2 receivers with the same
					     identity code for max. 10 functions
					     on 12 outputs
				    12:	 Pairs of 2 receivers with the same
					     identity code for max. 10 functions
					     on 12 outputs
				    Option start by infrared
				    0: without start by infrared
				    I: with start by infrared
				    Contacts
				    .03:	 3 NO contacts
				    .22:	 2 NO contacts, 1 NC contacts2)
				    Type
				    1) The designation „00“ can be dropped
				    2) The NC contact is not a safety contact
4 11.01.21 en / 335A
Arc limit curve
Quadratic total current limit curve
	 Characteristics
Quadratic total current
I = I + I + I
2 2 2 2
I , I , I - current in contact paths
1
1 2 3
2 3�
0
0
25
45
75
10 20 30 40 50
I (A )
2 2�
T ( C)°
M9682
Switching current I